

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	O2017-7585					
Туре:	Ordi	nance S	tatus:	Passed		
File created:	10/1	1/2017 In	n control:	City Council		
		Fi	inal action:	11/8/2017		
Title:	Grant(s) of privilege in public way for Sweet Green					
Sponsors:	Reil	Reilly, Brendan				
	Grants of Privilege					
Indexes:	Gra	nts of Privilege				
Indexes: Attachments:		nts of Privilege 2017-7585.pdf				
		0	Act	ion	Result	
Attachments:	1. 0	2017-7585.pdf		cion ssed	Result Pass	
Attachments: Date	1. O Ver.	2017-7585.pdf Action By	Pa			

No. 406662 - 2 Permit No. 1128531

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to SWEET GREEN, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use two (2) sign(s) projecting over the public right-of -way attached to its premises known as 1 N. Dearborn St..

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along N. Dearborn Street:

One (1) at ten point seven five (10.75) feet in length, one point five (1.5) feet in height and twelve point three three (12.33) feet above grade level.

Said sign structure(s) measures as follows; along N. Dearborn Street: One (1) at two (2) feet in length, one point seven five (1.75) feet in height and twelve point three three (12.33) feet above grade level.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Department of Transportation (Division of Project Development) and Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1128531 herein granted the sum of one hundred seventy-five (\$175.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage.

(Page 5	of 5)
---------	-------

Page 1

Deaign Proposal for Sweetgrten 1 N Dearborn Chicago IL Sign Type

Chant Approval

O Approved O Appiovad Ai Hotad □ Rh;h And fuuubtnt [■RosSii My- Jaro*

SPECIFICATIONS FOR (1) HOW ILLUMINATED O/F BLADE SIGN 0 GRAPHICS CONSTRUCTIONS A M Routed 1/2 acrylic flat cut outs

ILLUMINATION-Non illuminated ATTACHMENT: Stud mounl to Sign face (drill & Up) SIGN CABINET

SIGN CABINET BODY=1 • 1 x 1/8 Aktmnumiq tube fmme wl 063 alum facai LEGS* 11/3 i 1 W2 • WB Aluminum *q tube wf capped ends and 1/4 mounting platei MOUNTING* Mount to storefront faica W mechanical fasten on ai roc,

COLOR SPECIFICATIONS

(Pj) Point MAP While (High Gloss) @ P I'M PUS S33D6C
■Q) Paint to maich existing fascia Enacl color TBD

Rav Ho B

Advertising

<u>.</u> <u>40</u>